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Kazuko Matsumoto

Tamamo Co. Ltd.Satoshi Kokubo
Tamamo K.

Dam's dam

K T Laurel Be My Fire Tetsuya Meno

Meisho Bowler
Shining Eyes        

Yuga Kawada
Whispered Secret    

Four Freedoms

Yutaka Take

Bracket Q. Quinella

Storm Cat           

Hennessy            

Otomeza

Heidi

Queen Sonnet

Heart's Cry

Roses in May

Splintercat

320

Dam's sire

El Condor Pasa

Q. Place

Breeder

Tsuji B.

3306-9

Chrysoprase

Owner

2

2.13.4 DS 212.6

Tsuji BokujoJumpei Morishita

Kazuyoshi Takimoto
Kazuyoshi Takimoto
U.Carrot Farm
Northern Farm

10

K T Brave(JPN)

Margone
Ammirare

11

2.10.7 3/4
10

6

7

3
1.3

4
2.07.0

6

5.7
2.10.5 HD
2.10.5 1 1/2

Win
Odds

1 1/2

Margin

96.9

7
566.8

6.0
1

43

3
7

5
9

5

ShowWin
16,510,500

130 110
160

10,498,500

4-6-9 1,220
PAY-OFF

(for 100Yen)

Tamamo Horn(JPN)

Dia no Genseki(JPN)

Sold (Yen)

8th

PAY-OFF
(for 100Yen)

Sold (Yen)

Neo Universe

Taiki Applause

Felicita            

Breezy Stories      

Northern Taste

Sakura Laurel

Heart's Cry
Storming Heaven

Wild Rush

55

6

57.0
97

7

8

56.0

2
7 2.07.73

16
9 3 2 2

35,000,000

55.01st 6 K T Brave(JPN) 3

FP

12,250,000

1

5th 2

Trainer
Jockey

56.0
7th 5

8
5 4

Bk Hs Horse
2c 3c

Win
Fav

3,500,000 1,750,000

3,500,000
0

Position
4c

Added Money (Yen)
Stakes Money (Yen)
Total (Yen)

11
145.7

8.64

35,000,000
0

Sex
Age

0

Weight
(Kg)

Happy Sprint(JPN) 6
58.0
57.0

6
5

0

2

2 Tamamo Horn(JPN)
1

56.0
56.0

5
5

8 Wagenseil(JPN) 8

8 2 1/2

1111

56.0
1
8

2.09.24
4th 1 Meisho Hikoboshi(JPN)

2.10.2 5

2.08.9

10
1

6

6th
Summit Stone(JPN)

7

8

419.32.11.4 4
5 56.0
73

8th 10 Major Athlete(JPN)
7
8 550.3

9th 11 Strong Souther(JPN)8
3 9

8
10 1010th

11
9

56.0
Mikki Hennessy(JPN)

8

3rd Happy Sprint(JPN)

2nd Chrysolite(JPN)
Gold Allure

11th 7 Dia no Genseki(JPN)

FP

1st

Sire
Horse

Dam
Admire Max

11th

6th

7th

Wagenseil(JPN)

Summit Stone(JPN)

Meisho Hikoboshi(JPN)

Mikki Hennessy(JPN)

4th

5th

9th Strong Souther(JPN)

Major Athlete(JPN)

10th

Seiji Sakai

Kanichiro Fujii

4
9

4th

Green Desert        

Catherine Parr
Hiroto Yoshihara
Hidetaka Otonashi

Dayjur              

Hiroki Zakuro

Lekishinton FarmYoshiyuki Yano
Goichi KawasakiShun Ishizaki

Exacta

Opening Queen

2nd 3rd

November 22, 2016, 2000m, Dirt Muddy   , Fine      

4106-7

Hironobu Tanabe
Eventail

5th

Shinji Hatanaka

Akio Adachi Taiyo Bokujo

Toshio Tomita

220,814,000

URAWA 10R

MIX,  Special Weight, 3-Year-Olds & Up, Open Class, Value of race: 59,500,000Yen

URAWA KINEN (L)

total1st

2,845,900

Assatis Takanori OdaTakahiro Imai

Bracket E.

6-9 180

Daiamond FarmTeruya Tsunoda

2,930

180
Trio

373,554,800
Total Sold

44,437,300
Trifecta

6-9-4

490
4-6 320

20,717,700

4-9 920

Takashi Kubota

4,710,200
6-7

23,238,000
6-9

29,782,700

Devil's Bag         

Hide and Seek
Dance in the Dark

April Sonnett

Lear Fan            

Fujio TomitaToshio Uchida

Fujio TomitaKosei Akimoto

Matsuda Bokujo
Daiwa Major

White Muzzle
Shinji Beppu

Shadai Farm

Shadai Farm

A.Muraki
My Cherie Amour     

Takatoshi Sakai
Akita Bokujo

Private Encore      

2.08.44

1c
Finish
(1/10s)

59,500,000
0

59,500,0001,750,000

5

0

2nd
20.964 4

12,250,000

7,000,000

7,000,000

3rd
Chrysolite(JPN)


